PAYMENT ADVICE

Your ref: AIG Insurance Vehicle No
Claimant's Vehicle No
Accident on 27.7-19 involving vehicle/s No. YN7434
\$ =69 8660 c along/at Binoi CKSCGNT.
BREAKDOWN OF PAYMENT/S
1. Repair Cost S\$ 6262-/8 Payable to Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd
2. Loss-of-Use/ Car Rental S\$ Payable to
3. Medical and 7-45 Payable to Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd
Remarks:
Service Adviser Tang Shu Shi
Contact No.H/P. 69223502



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG19013312/GKA3

14 AUGUST 2019

AURENTAL PTE. LTD. 7 MANDAI LINK #03-38 MANDAI CONNECTION SINGAPORE 728653

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN743U AND SGY 8660C ON 27/07/2019 ALONG / AT EUNOS CRESCENT

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SGY 8660C against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

KHANCHNA Case Handler DID: 6841-2360 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: khanchna@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) Provide always that this discharge of my claim for damages relating to the damage to my vehicle shall not prejudice or affect or preclude me from making a further claim for general and special damages for my personal injuries sustained in the same accident

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

(AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

I. Lee Chin Leng				(the third p	arty claimant")
of BUF 429 IAMPINES ST 41	井10-503	(5)	520429	(8	address), owner
of SGY8660C (vehicle no.) hereby	authorize _Vo	ikswagen (Group Singapore F	Pte Ltd (**	the workshop")
to act for me with respect to my claim	for repair co	sts and/	or rental and/	or loss of us	se ("claim") for
my vehicle no SGY 8660 C					
on 24 7 2019 (date) along	Euros C.	ucent			(location)
involving vehicle no/s YN743U					
		un vers a fine	1.1.1		at the days G
I further authorize the workshop to se	ttie my above	mentio	ned claim in a	i manner in	at they deem in
and the workshop is further authorize	ed to receive	paymen	t further to se	ttlement of	my claim with
payment cheque/s being made in favo	ur of the worl	kshop.			
1-/		16.			
I further acknowledge that any settle	ment the wor	kshop r	nay reach on	my behalf	is on a without
prejudice and without admission of l	iability basis	insofar :	as the driver/e	owner/insur	ers of the other
estant subset 100 PS	Alle Angel Con Investor Co				
vehicle/s is concerned.					
٥/ ٥	0		•		
Dated thisOS(day) ofO	8 (mon	th) 20 ((year)		207.00
			ľ	OLKSWA©	EIN
				SINGAPON	Œ
\$			1		1
			8	163000	2
Signed by "the third party claimant"			Signed by "	the worksho	p"
(with chop if applicable)			(with chop)	

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, VOLKSWAGEN GROWP SWEEPORE PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$56,262.18 (Repair Cost), \$\$5513.60(Loss of USE/Rental), \$\$57.45(Disbursement) for vehicle no. \$\$GY8660C that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$27/07/2019 (date) along EUNOS CRESCENT (location) involving vehicle no/s \$\frac{YN743U}{YN743U}\$. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on \$\frac{05/08/2019}{(date)}\$ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LEE CHIN LENG</u>(the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SGY8660C</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SGY8660C(vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE

17 Tuas Avenue Singapore 639176

Biz. Reg. No.: 199101494Z GST No.: M200985052







Tax invoice

Company

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE P/L 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Customer Details:

Mr Lee

Chin Leng BLK 429 TAMPINES STREET 41

#10-503 520429

Page

Document no. Document date Customer no. Customer GST-ID

5211043795 201009404M 39999

1/2

Dealer Job order number Job order date

2019001696/1 14-08-2019

12333901067

28-08-2019

Service Advisor

TIOW CHUAN CHEE

License plate SGY8660C	Model code 7N24MY	First registration 26-07-2018	VIN WVWZZZ7NZH	V240161	Model SHARAN HLB	MT 162 TSID6F		Mileage 8,449
Position no.	Description	1	Quantity	Unit	Unit price excl. GST	Tax code	Total amount excl. GST	Total amount incl. GST
	Diagnostic	and Programming	1	pcs	480.00	#1	480.00	
	Check Sho	ort Circuit / Harness Rep	pair 1	pcs.	280.00	#1	280.00	299.60
7N2941754B	Headlamp RH XR-15	s For Curve Light	1	pcs.	2.232.50	#1	2,232.50	2,388.78
	LABOUR	Contract to	1.5	pcs.	840.00	#1	1.260.00	1,348.20
	Spray Pair AIG DIREC DOA: 27/0 TP VEH:	CT SETTLEMENT 37/2019	2	pcs.	800.00	#1	1,600.00	1,712.00
Tax Code	Labour	Material	GS*	1%	GST	To	tal amount excl. GST	Total amount incl. GST
art	760.00	5,092.50	75	Y6	409.68		5,852.50	6.262.18

Customer



5 85 E 50

Please inspect your vehicle prior to leaving our premises; we seek your understanding that we are not able to honour claims on scratches, dents etc. after your car has left our premises.

-VISIT OUR WEBSITE: aftersales.vw.com.ag (for online service appointments) and volkswagen.com.ag and www.skoda.com.ag (for additional services, products and promotions) -

All fund transfer payments should be made payable to Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd; Bank Name: Deutsche Bank AG (Singapore Branch), Bank Account. 2528214002, Swift Code: DEUTSGSG, Please indicate Customer Number (eg. 521XXXXXXX), Customer Name and Invoice Number in the payments.

Lintil payment of all goods (parts, accessories etc.) has been made in full to and received by Volkswagen Group Singapore (VGS), the goods remain in legal possession of VGS, irrespective if they have already been installed into your vehicle. However, the warranty of the goods (where applicable) starts with the issuance of the invoice or the collection of your car, whichever is earlier.

For warranty terms and conditions please visit our website www.volkswagen.com.ag

VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE

17 Tuas Avenue Singapore 639176

Biz. Reg. No.: 199101494Z GST No.: M200985052







Tax invoice

Company AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE P/L 78 Shenton Way #07-16 AIG Building Singapore 079120

Customer Details: Mr Lee Chin Leng BLK 429 TAMPINES STREET 41

#10-503 520429

Page 12333901067 Document no. Document date 28-08-2019 5211043795 Customer no. Customer GST-ID 201009404M 39999 Dealer Job order number 2019001696/1 14-08-2019 Job order date TIOW CHUAN CHEE Service Advisor

2/2

License plate	Model code	First registration	VIN	Model	Mileage
SGY8860C	7N24MY	26-07-2018	WVWZZZ7NZHV240161	SHARAN HLBMT 162 TSID6F	8,449

This is an authorised document. No signature is required.



TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

DATE	INVOICE NO.		
05-Sept-2019	P 2691		

INVOICE TO

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE, LTD. 78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 SINGAPORE 079120 ATTN: CLAIMS DEPARTMENT C/O: LKK AUTO CONSULTANT PTE LTD

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH. NO.		
	P 2691	05-Sept-2019	SKL 2695 M		
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT		
ENTAL FROM 27 AUGUST 2019 (1000 HRS) TO 30 AUGUST 2019 (845 HRS) OUR REF: SGY8660C & YN743U (VOLKSWAGEN)	4	120.00	480.0		
GST @ 7%			\$33.6		
TOTAL			\$513.60		

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd.
Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.



120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666





MIDED'S DARTICULAR

BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666 ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D

VHA No: P 2691

24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122 VEHICLE HIRING AGREEMENT

Workshop VW - MP

THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	3 FARTICULANS	Hirer's O	wn venic	ie No. 5	9 45	56t0(repa	ice ven No		
Name (as in uc) LEE CHIA	J LENG	Loan Vet	hicle No:	SKL	269	5M		VR No	i.	
NRICIPASSIPORT No: S7324743H Date of Birth: 26 7 1973			Make & Model: TOTOTA CANRY				4	Auto/Manual Group:		
	ampines 9+ 41 Age 51 520 429,			CHA	ARGES			13	\$	cts
	s 326401	Daily	4	day	@\$	121	0	Per day	480	00
Harrie & Address of Employer		Weekly/N	Aonthly	weel	@\$	Per	week	Monthly		
Occupation	Driving Exp. 18 years	Others								
Driving Licence No.	10 0 1001	COW/PA	l.	@\$		P	er day	/Monthly		
D/L Type: Local/Int1/Others:	27.5.4	Delivery/	Collection	Svc						
Ter(O)(R)	н <u>р 97654880</u>	,				G	ST			
DRIVER'	S PARTICULARS	OR No:				0	A) SUE	3-TOTAL		
farme (as in I/C)		Petral Level	OUT	E	108/	1/2	3/4	F		
NRIC/Passport No:	Date of Birth:	Surcharge	IN							
Adoress	Age	First	km	FREE per	day	GS	т :	7-/.	2,2,	60
	5(Excess m	ifeage is co			то		ARGES	513	
	Driving Exp:Yra	\geq					-			
	Passed / Expiry Date: Contact No:	Security		51112			_		iti bant	
//s. Typid: Cocalinitive/inera	Contact No:		-				$\overline{}$	69600	11326	84
BIL		Expiry D	ate:06	20 Ca	rd ID No	63	8			
107		Name as	in Card:	ERIC	LE	E				
NOICATE		ACCESS	Cards C	HECK Camera	ı System	s 🗆 H	ub Cap	☐ Rad	lo / CD Cart	idge
A - Accidents D - Dents		Hirer's Si	nnature :				Add	fitional Dri	ver's Signat	utp
S Screens Crack		BINGAPO	*				1 100		-1	19.1
ayable under this agreement an	is and condition on both sides of this agreement for parking and truffic infringements may be discovered. All information I have been gi	ent. If I have	presente	ed a charg	y signati	ire abov	ve will	be conside	ered to have	e been
The I her and the authorized di pervent by history wald drive and qualified driving experience limitages costs to be flored by	river must be over 23 years of aga and under 65 ng loenses and have a minimum of 2 years require of Fallum to observe stipulation may return at	regal or suffered withinle The own occurre 5. Smoke	osts on a t d or around Full exce mer resen od Arty der	ull indemi- an by you is amount to the right mage to the smoking a	ity bases) in respect theve to it not to re a car will no transp	whateour of the year of the paid or paid or paid or paid or paid or per	over an elsole o nmedia rat BRO s in the	d howevery of the use or lety in the e streets vehicle V authorizes vehicle one	- brought to the consister vert of an accis	TO THE

The profiles the vehicle of the appropriate people and a series of the series of vehicle of the appropriate people and the for additional charges and the return of vehicle. The tree shall be faitheful of coloring charges and the return at the rate shown per flow per day inclusive of CDW and/or PA-less applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will be charged as a full

tie of the vehicle for illegal purpose (For restance) in connection with their, drug -bring or traffusing, snaugglings, is strictly prohibited.

hour structly for Singapore use only and may not be priven our of Singapore.

Next prior will on consent of BRW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. This hirer is liable for a mally fee of \$200 in additional to the appropriate industrice life up in the case. we disclosure of Malaysia usage

If the property of their shall be responsible for all damages or losses howeonver man, all staffic violations, these and penalties imposed on the vehicle for a source recoon in respect of or in connection with it's use or possible. The larer antice driver shall be responsible for all claims, damages, losses, revised insurance premiums, non-wavier excess and cost expense (including

offersive aftering a caparotic district or pets ames. The tries and or rives was the filter cost of removing the offersive stries or pets has between \$288 - \$400.

The Hore survess that a punctured tyre, empty petrol tank, less of vehicles or a socked keys made of vehicle, by ligad, does not constitute a trime-down and met in the event the owner's 24-Hours Emergency Service is called upon to impose to such occurrency, the Hirer shall been the cost of such response at \$50.00 per significant.

40. In case of accident, the hiner shall report to rental office increasing. As a conference of most be made within 24 hours. Failure to comply, the hiner will have to be a conference. all liability from hit parties claim. Full excess amount have to be pull arreadilled. the event of an accident.
The larer Driver was have the responsibility to ensure that the rational water lose.

in the car is sufficient and do not drive when the vehicle is still and does not be sufficient water. Any damage to the engine will be bear by the tilled from All customers' data will be kept strictly confidential and is acres used for the

purpose of completing the sales transactions and other retaining restress. I understand and agree to the personal data collection statement states — Terms and Conditions Page.

Date Out	Time Out	Mileage	Check By	Remarks	(F)
7.8.19	1000	102084	kiki		Hirer's/Driver Signature
Return Of Vehicle	The Hirer Drive	r is Required To Sign I	n The Column *Signa	ture Of Hires Drives Falling Which The Day And	Time Interfed Ralow Shall Re Deemed In De The

Day And Time The Vehicle is Returned To BKW Rent A Car Pie Ltd And The Same Shall Be Accepted As Conclusive Evidence Of The Same And Shall Not Be Challenged Or Selfoned On Any Account Whatsoever. And I had cleared my belonging items from the rental vehicle (cashcard, parking coupons, etc).



' > Back to OneMotoring

Land Transport Authority

Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

29 Jul 2019 / 16:48:47

Receipt Date/Time: 29 Jul 2019 / 16:48:47

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No.: ITNET-00000-190729-002524

Previous Receipt No.:

S/N	Item Description/		Amount	GST	Amount
	Business Transaction Reference		Before	Amount	After GST
	No.		GST (S\$)	(S\$)	(S\$)
Resu	It of Insurance Enquiry - YN743U				
As at	27 Jul 2019/22:00:00				
Insura	ance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAI	NCE PTE. LTD.			
1	Insurance Enquiry - YN743U				
	Enquiry Fee		7.00	0.49	7.49
	20190729164743666078				
		Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
		Rounding Difference			0.04
		Total Amount Payable			7.45
		Paid By			
		xxxxxxxxxxxx6171	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
		Total			7.45
		Cash Change			0.00
		Tendered Amount			7.45
		Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

Print Receipt

OK

Save as PDF